Separate Sheet
Product Specifications of the RX130 Group
(Note1) The xx differs depending on the package.
(Note2) R5F51305ADxx and R5F51305Agxx are only 100pin package
Group name RX130
Part No.*1 R5F51308ADxx
*3
R5F51307ADxx

 Power-on Reset Circuit (POR)
 Voltage Detection Circuit (LVDAb)
 Temperature Sensor (TEMPSA)
 Unique ID
On-chip
debugging
function
Yes (with trace function)
Low power
consumption
modes
3 modes
• Sleep mode
• Deep sleep mode
• Software standby mode
Packages 100-pin LFQFP (PLQP0100KB-B) 14 × 14 mm, 0.5 mm pitch
80-pin LFQFP(PLQP0080KB-B)12 × 12 mm, 0.5 mm pitch
64-pin LFQFP(PLQP0064KB-C)10 × 10 mm, 0.5 mm pitch
64-pin LQFP(PLQP0064GA-A)14 × 14 mm, 0.8mm pitch
48-pin LFQFP(PLQP0048KB-B)7 × 7 mm, 0.5 mm pitch
48-pin HWQFN(PWQN0048KB-A)7 × 7 mm, 0.5 mm pitch
###
 3
(Remarks) All names of products or services mentioned in this press release are trademarks or registered trademarks of their